Derbyshire Mini League Track & Field M4 - 20 January 2019

U11 Girls Ul1 Boys

1 Lap 13.40 1 Lap 13.30
1 Ellie Oscroft Ches  13.60 10 1 Fisayo Atere Dby  13.80 10
2 Lydia Griffin Ches  14.00 9 2 Nathanael Gaskin ~ Ches  13.90 9
ns Alice Hall Ches  14.00 3 Sebastian Banks AV 14.00 7.5
3 Nancy Pilkington HP  14.10 8 3 Jacob Watson Dby  14.00 7.5
4 Isla Hiscocks AV 1430 6.5 5 Owen Siddall AV 1410 5.5
4 Esme Aikman AV 14.30 6.5 ns Jed Bennett AV 14.10
ns Tilly Saunders AV 14.60 5 Ezra Adetunji Ches 14.10 5.5
6 Hannah Dunkin HP  14.80 5 ns Tyler Booth Ches 14.20
ns Faye Hailey Ches  14.80 7 Jed Burton HP  14.30 4
ns Rosie Coxhead AV 1490 ns Joshua Bailey AV 1480
ns Imogen Wilson HP  14.90 ns Evan Beynon Ches  15.00
ns Layla Duke Ches 15.30 ns Gino Franco AV 1520
ns Chloe-Mae Staniland Ches  15.40 ns Sammy Taylor Ches  15.30
7 Hannah Ita Dby  15.50 4 ns Thomas Wright Dby 1530
ns Annie Price Ches 1550 ns Cian Webb Ches  15.80
ns  Claudia Harasym AV 1560 ns Connor Reilly Ches 16.00
ns Leah Hailey Ches 15.70 ns Miles Heath Dby  16.70
8 Eleanor Watson Dby  16.00 3 ns Joe Cooper Ches  20.10
ns Margot Gorce HP  16.10
ns Eleanor Quinn AV 16.50
ns Tianna Davies-Bowler Ches  16.60

3 Lap 42.20 3 Lap 41.30
1 Lydia Griffin Ches  44.20 10 1 Fisayo Atere Dby  43.50 9.5
2 Ellie Oscroft Ches  46.40 9 1 Nathanael Gaskin =~ Ches  43.50 9.5
ns Gracie Pell Ches  46.90 3 Mackenzie Crowther Ches 45.60 8
ns Darcy Knight Ches  48.80 4 Barney Ponty AV 4720 7
3 Molly Upton AV 4890 8 5 Joshua Bailey AV 4730 6
ns Hannah Blake Ches  49.00 6 Jed Burton HP 47.50 5
4 Hannah Dunkin HP 4940 7 ns Max Houlton AV 4780
ns Annie Price Ches  49.60 ns Daniel Slater Ches  48.90

Imogen Wilson HP  49.80 6 7 Thomas Wright Dby  51.20 4

6 Eleanor Rigby AV 5030 5 ns Gino Franco AV 52,00
ns  Nancy Pilkington HP 5040 ns Sammy Taylor Ches 5210
7 Hannah Ita Dby  50.60 4 ns Cian Webb Ches  54.40
ns  Claudia Harasym AV 50.80 ns Miles Heath Dby  55.60
ns Margot Gorce HP  52.00

Hi-Stepper 13.2 Hi-Stepper 12.50
1 Alice Hall Ches  14.6 10 1 Sebastian Banks AV 14.6 10



2 Isla Gratton
ns Gracie Pell
ns Ellie Oscroft

3 Esme Aikman

4 Hannah Dunkin
ns Faye Hailey

5 Tilly Saunders
ns Leah Hailey

ns  Claudia Harasym
ns Eleanor Rigby
ns Daisy Higham
ns Tianna Davies-Bowler
ns Chloe-Mae Staniland
ns Eleanor Quinn
ns Hattie Laban

Standing Long Jump

1 Isla Hiscocks

2 Alice Hall

3 Esme Aikman

4 Faye Hailey

ns Molly Upton
ns Isla Gratton

ns Rosie Coxhead
ns Tilly Saunders
5 Eleanor Watson
ns Darcy Knight
ns Eleanor Rigby
ns Hannah Blake

6 Nancy Pilkington
ns Layla Duke

7 Margot Gorce
ns Daisy Higham

ns

ns

Tianna Davies-Bowler

Hattie Laban

Ches
Ches
Ches
AV
HP
Ches
AV
Ches
AV
AV
Ches
Ches
Ches
AV
Ches

AV
Ches
AV
Ches
AV
Ches
AV
AV
Dby
Ches
AV
Ches
HP
Ches
HP
Ches
Ches
Ches

15.1
15.2
15.6
15.8
15.8
16
16.3
16.4
17.1
17.5
17.6
17.6
17.7
18
18.2

1.82
1.74
1.70
1.64
1.59
1.56
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.54
1.53
1.47
147
1.42
1.37
1.23
1.13
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2 Tyler Booth
3 Evan Beynon
4 Barney Ponty
ns Jed Bennett
ns Liam Lyons
ns Max Houlton
ns Archie Wilson
ns Joe Cooper
Standing Long Jump

1 Owen Siddall
2 Jed Bennett
3 Ezra Adetunji
4 Fisayo Atere
ns Liam Lyons
5 Jacob Watson
6  Mackenzie Crowther
ns Gino Franco
ns Archie Wilson
ns Barney Ponty
ns Cian Webb
ns Connor Reilly
ns Daniel Slater
ns Sammy Taylor
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16.3
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227

213
1.88
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1.76
1.74
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1.61
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1.39
1.33
1.24

2.27

10



Speed Bounce

1 Gracie Pell
2 Isla Gratton
ns Darcy Knight
ns Hannah Blake
3 Isla Hiscocks
3 Rosie Coxhead
ns Daisy Higham
ns Molly Upton
ns Leah Hailey
ns Eleanor Quinn
5 Eleanor Watson
5 Hannah Ita
ns Annie Price
ns Lydia Griffin
ns Chloe-Mae Staniland
ns Layla Duke
7 Imogen Wilson
4 x 1 Lap Relay
1 Chesterfield
2 A.Valley
ns Chesterfield
ns Chesterfield
3 High Peak AC
ns A.Valley

ns

Derby NS
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Speed Bounce

1 Nathanael Gaskin

2 Liam Lyons

2 Evan Beynon

ns Ezra Adetunji

4 Owen Siddall

ns Tyler Booth

5 Jacob Watson

ns Joshua Bailey

ns Daniel Slater

6 Thomas Wright

ns Mackenzie Crowther

7 Jed Burton

ns Max Houlton

ns Sebastian Banks

ns Archie Wilson

ns Connor Reilly

ns Miles Heath
4 x 1 Lap Relay

1 Chesterfield

2 A.Valley

3 Derby

ns A.Valley

ns Chesterfield
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44.00
44.00
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40.00
38.00
26.00

55.10
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62.10
63.50

65.00

10
8.5
8.5

53.90
10



U13 Girls U13 Boys

2 Lap 25.80 2 Lap 24.20
1 Cecilia Smyth AV 2620 10 1 Corey Tatum AV 2550 10
2 Mia Franco AV 2630 9 2 George Reynolds AV 2560 9
ns Imogen Laugharne AV  27.10 3 Ollie Gratton Ches  25.80 7.5
ns Louisa Upton AV 2720 3 Matthew Taylor Ches 25.80 7.5
3 Melissa Humphreys Ches  27.20 8 ns Reuben Sas Ches  26.30
4  Charlotte Staniland  Ches  27.30 7 ns Thomas Eason AV 26.60
ns Jasmine Ellis AV 2730 5 Levi Heath Dby  27.00
ns Nicole Bonser AV 2770 6 William Wright Dby  27.20
ns Mia Hogg AV 27.80 7 Tom Boam HP  27.60
ns  Elizabeth Collings AV 2890 ns Gracjan Mazurek  Ches  27.80
ns Evelyn Sas Ches  28.90 ns Max Marriott Ches  28.40
5 Saskia Miatt Dby  30.50 6 ns Sammy Coulson Dby  28.80
ns Sky Coulson Ches  30.70 ns Callum Stowell Ches  28.90
ns Emily Lyons AV 3110 ns Matthew Drew Ches  29.50
6 Isabelle Woolley HP  31.20 5 8 Dylan Taylor HP  30.00 3

ns Xavier Morgan HP  30.00

6 Lap 93.40 NR 6 Lap 87.50 NR
1 Daisy Kaye AV 92.7 10 1 Ellis Cameron AV 86 10
2 Charlotte Staniland ~ Ches 94 2 Matthew Taylor Ches 942 9
3 Mia Franco AV 96.2 3 William Wright Dby  96.8 8
4 Lottie Hall Ches  96.9 4 Levi Heath Dby  101.8 7
ns Jasmine Ellis AV 1015 5 Xavier Morgan HP  103.1 6
ns Emily Lyons AV 109 6 Callum Stowell Ches  103.1 5
ns Sky Coulson Ches  109.8

Standing Long Jump 2.40 Standing Long Jump 2.61
1 Mae Jones AV 216 10 1 Corey Tatum AV 227 10
2 Daisy Kaye AV 2.07 9 2 Ellis Cameron AV 2.26 9
ns Mia Franco AV 2.04 ns George Reynolds AV 2.25
ns Nicole Bonser AV 1.98 3 Ollie Gratton Ches 213 8
ns Jasmine Ellis AV 1.95 4 Gracjan Mazurek  Ches  2.02 7
ns Louisa Upton AV 1.92 5 Tom Boam HP 1.85 6
3 Isabelle Fellows Ches  1.86 8 6 Dylan Taylor HP 1.81 5
ns Cecilia Smyth AV 1.86 7 Levi Heath Dby  1.80 4
4  Charlotte Staniland Ches  1.84 7 8 Sammy Coulson Dby 171 3
ns  Elizabeth Collings AV 1.80 ns Matthew Drew Ches 142
ns Melissa Humphreys Ches  1.78
ns Mia Hogg AV 1.76
ns Leah Solley Ches 175
ns Evelyn Sas Ches 1.73
5 Isabelle Woolley HP 1.73 6
6 Saskia Miatt Dby  1.67 5
ns Elyse Cooper Ches  1.32






Shot
1 Daisy Kaye
2 Louisa Upton
3 Isabelle Fellows
ns Nicole Bonser
4 Lottie Hall

ns Melissa Humphreys

ns Imogen Laugharne

ns Mae Jones

ns Leah Solley

5 Isabelle Woolley
ns Emily Lyons
ns Mia Hogg

ns Sky Coulson
ns Elyse Cooper

Speed Bounce
1 Elizabeth Collings
2 Cecilia Smyth

ns Imogen Laugharne

3 Evelyn Sas

4 Isabelle Fellows

ns Lottie Hall

ns Mae Jones

ns Leah Solley

ns Elyse Cooper
4 x 2 Lap Relay

1 A.Valley

2 Chesterfield

ns

A.Valley
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AV
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7.59
7.52
722
7.03
6.57
6.56
6.35
6.32
5.18
5.08
4.75
4.25
3.72
3.13

90.00
84.00
84.00
80.00
76.00
74.00
71.00
66.00
39.00

106.4
109.1
112.1

10.51 Shot
10 1 George Reynolds AV
9 2 Ollie Gratton Ches
8 3 Gracjan Mazurek  Ches
4 Ellis Cameron AV
7 ns Matthew Taylor Ches
ns Reuben Sas Ches
ns Max Marriott Ches
ns Callum Stowell Ches
5 Tom Boam HP
6 6 Sammy Coulson Dby
ns Matthew Drew Ches
90.00 ER Speed Bounce
10 1 Reuben Sas Ches
9 2 William Wright Dby
2 Max Marriott Ches
8 4 Corey Tatum AV
7 5 Xavier Morgan HP
5 Dylan Taylor HP
105.90 4 x 2 Lap Relay
10 1 Chesterfield
8 ns A.Valley NS
ns  High Peak ACNS

9.21
9.09
7.58
7.25
6.89
6.69
5.63
5.09
5.06
4.82
3.64

84.00
80.00
80.00
69.00
66.00
66.00

104.4
105.6
118.7

8.94
10

90.00
10
8.5
8.5

55
55

102.30
10

NR



U15 Girls U15 Boys

2 Lap 25.00 2 Lap 23.00
1 Charlie Yates AV 2550 10 1 James Douglas Ches 23.40 10
2 Gabriella Wilson AV 26.50 9 2 Eddie Fenton Dby  23.70 9
ns Katie Potts AV 26.50 3 Nathan Gavaghan  Ches 24.10 8
3  Georgia Millington Ches  26.80 8 4 Max Bishop Dby  24.80 7
4 Annabelle Ita Dby  27.20 7 5 Victor Kamara HP 2490 6
5 Hannah Moody Ches 2740 6 ns Connor Taylor Ches  25.00
ns Emily Rodgers Ches  27.40 ns Ben Fogden Ches  25.30
ns Alicia Proctor Ches  27.50 ns Oliver Gilbert Ches  27.90
ns Autum Dunkley Ches  28.30 ns Harrison Davies-Bowle: Ches  28.20
ns Madi Crowther Ches  28.70 ns Josh Turkington Ches 28.40
ns Ella Laban Ches  29.60
ns Ruby Higham Ches 3040
ns Robyn Smith Ches  30.50
4 Lap 55.10 4 Lap 50.60
1 Charlie Yates AV 56 10 1 Eddie Fenton Dby 511 10
2 Hannah Moody Ches 572 9 2 Luke Ambrosioni  Ches  51.8 9
3 Annabelle Ita Dby  58.1 8 3 Nathan Gavaghan  Ches  52.1 8
4 Grace Bennett AV 58.3 7 ns Ben Fogden Ches  56.5
5  Georgia Millington Ches  59.4 6
ns Alicia Proctor Ches  60.7
ns  Bethany Falconer =~ Ches  61.7
ns Autum Dunkley Ches  63.3
ns Robyn Smith Ches 654
Standing Long Jump 2.51 Standing Long Jump 2.74
1 Charlie Yates AV 214 10 1 Luke Ambrosioni = Ches  2.68 10
2 Gabriella Wilson AV 2.08 9 2 Max Bishop Dby 242
ns Grace Bennett AV 2.02 3 Victor Kamara HP 2.33
3 Annabelle Ita Dby 1.95 8 4 Matthew Buttolph ~ Ches  2.25
4 Bethany Falconer =~ Ches  1.90 7 ns Connor Taylor Ches 216
ns Madeleine Tatham AV 1.89 ns Harrison Davies-Bowler Ches  1.97
5 Hannah Moody Ches 1.74 6 ns Oliver Gilbert Ches 1.77
ns Emily Rodgers Ches 1.73 ns Josh Turkington Ches 1.74
ns Alicia Proctor Ches 170
ns Georgia Millington Ches  1.67
ns Robyn Smith Ches 141
Shot 12.16 Shot 14.28
1 Grace Bennett AV 8.50 10 1 James Douglas Ches  10.25 10
2 Rhianna Keighley =~ Ches  8.43 9 2 Eddie Fenton Dby  10.24 9
3 Katie Potts AV 7.29 8 3 Matthew Buttolph ~ Ches  9.32 8
4 Ruby Higham Ches  6.96 7 ns Connor Taylor Ches  8.88
ns Lily Baines Ches 641 4 Victor Kamara HP 7.94 7
ns Madeleine Tatham AV 6.07 ns Oliver Gilbert Ches  7.49
ns Ella Laban Ches 5.78 ns Josh Turkington Ches  6.72

ns Harrison Davies-Bowler Ches 6.08

Speed Bounce 100 Speed Bounce 90.00 NR



1 Gabriella Wilson

2 Ella Laban

3 Autum Dunkley

ns  Bethany Falconer

ns Lily Baines

4 Katie Potts

ns Emily Rodgers

ns  Madeleine Tatham

ns Ruby Higham
4 x 2 Lap Relay

1 A.Valley

2 Chesterfield

ns Chesterfield
U9s 50m

1 Jack

2 Tobi

3 Cecily
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AV

Ches
AV
Ches

81.00
74.00
73.00
73.00
71.00

71.00

70.00
69.00
62.00

107.00
109.20

118.00

16.9
18.8
18.8

10

103.80
10
8

1 Max Bishop
2 Luke Ambrosioni
3 Nathan Gavaghan
ns Ben Fogden

4 x 2 Lap Relay
1 Chesterfield
ns Chesterfield

Dby
Ches
Ches
Ches

92.00
84.00
78.00
66.00

97.40
107.80

10

96.10
10



